501943324 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accenture SAS	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services Limited	
Street Address:	3 Grand Canal Plaza	
Internal Address:	Grand Canal Street Upper	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13415517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)355-7901

 Phone:
 8013557900

Email: mamiller@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nathan O. Greene

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street, Suite 1930
Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101-2194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10022-2133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan O. Greene

Total Attachments: 3

source=10022-1891_Executed_Accenture_SAS_to_AGSL_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=10022-1891_Executed_Accenture_SAS_to_AGSL_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=10022-1891_Executed_Accenture_SAS_to_AGSL_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028313 FRAME: 0623 CH \$40.00 134155

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accenture SAS, a French company, having a place of business at 118 Avenue de France, Paris F-75013, France ("Assignor"), has obtained an ownership interest in the inventions ("Inventions") and Patent Applications listed in the Appendix to this assignment; and

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("Assignee"), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Patent Applications listed in the Appendix to this assignment, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore in the United States of America or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor accepts to assign, transfer and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment does assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and in all other countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made:

AND, for the above-recited consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist Assignee, its

dul

Page 1 of 3

successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred;

AND, the Assignor and Assignee recognize and agree that this Assignment agreement be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Ireland;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country to Assignee, the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignor Accenture SAS

Name:	Christian Nibourel
Signature:	W (bound
Title:	President
Date:	29/05/2012
	Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee
	Accenture Global Services Limited
Name:	Aram D. Hermiz
Signature:	Deal Les
Title:	Senior Director of Legal Services, Intellectual Property and Strategic Initiatives
Date:	06/04/2012

APPENDIX Assigned Patent Applications

Docket No.	Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date (mo/day/year)
10022-1891	Electrical Distribution Network Improvement for Plug-In Electric Vehicles	European Patent Office	11305260.9	03/10/2011
10022-2130	Electrical Distribution Network Improvement for Plug-In Electric Vehicles	Australia	2012201430	03/09/2012
10022-2131	Electrical Distribution Network Improvement for Plug-In Electric Vehicles	Canada	2,771,010	03/09/2012
10022-2132	Electrical Distribution Network Improvement for Plug-In Electric Vehicles	China	201210068738.2	03/12/2012
10022-2133	Electrical Distribution Network Improvement for Plug-In Electric Vehicles	United States	13/415,517	03/08/2012



Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028313 FRAME: 0626